504684298 12/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4731020

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
FRANKLIN N. EVENT	OFF			04/23/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	SENSIT	SENSITRONICS, LLC			
Street Address:	16120 P	120 PARK PLACE			
City:	BOW	30W			
State/Country:	WASHIN	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98232				
Property Type 15		Number			
Application Number:		5838140			
CORRESPONDENCE					
		949)588-6172			
Correspondence will	() be sent to	949)588-6172 t he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	() I be sent to i if provided;	the e-mail address first; if th			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:) I be sent to i if provided; 9 p	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 49-588-6171 to@crockett-crockett.com	ll be sent via US N		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(! I be sent to if provided; 9 p e: C	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 49-588-6171 to@crockett-crockett.com CROCKETT & CROCKETT, PC	ll be sent via US N		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(! I be sent to if provided; 9 p e: C	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 49-588-6171 to@crockett-crockett.com CROCKETT & CROCKETT, PC B LIBERTY	ll be sent via US N		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(! <i>if provided;</i> 9 9 e: C	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 49-588-6171 to@crockett-crockett.com CROCKETT & CROCKETT, PC	ll be sent via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(! <i>if provided;</i> 9 p e: C 6 S A	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 49-588-6171 to@crockett-crockett.com CROCKETT & CROCKETT, PC B LIBERTY GUITE 145	ll be sent via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(! if provided; 9 p e: C 6 S A NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 49-588-6171 to@crockett-crockett.com CROCKETT & CROCKETT, PC B LIBERTY GUITE 145 GUITE 145	ll be sent via US M		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	(! if provided; 9 p e: C 6 S A NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 49-588-6171 to@crockett-crockett.com CROCKETT & CROCKETT, PC B LIBERTY GUITE 145 LISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92 214/072	ll be sent via US M		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(! if provided; 9 p e: C 6 S A NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 49-588-6171 to@crockett-crockett.com CROCKETT & CROCKETT, PC B LIBERTY GUITE 145 LISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92 214/072 MICHELLE CAMPERO	ll be sent via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(! if provided; 9 p e: C 6 S A NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 49-588-6171 to@crockett-crockett.com CROCKETT & CROCKETT, PC B LIBERTY SUITE 145 LISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92 214/072 MICHELLE CAMPERO /MICHELLE CAMPERO/	ll be sent via US M		

213/486

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, I (We), the undersigned inventors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Sensitronics, LLC and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all of the following:

(A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Electronic Musical Instruments" invented by ASSIGNOR(s);

(B) the application for United States patent therefor,

filed herewith, or

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 14/216,803: Filed March 17, 2014:

(C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and

(D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE To enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest.

Date: 4,23.14	First Inventor	Franklin N. Eventoff
Date:	Second Inventor	
Date:	Third Inventor	
Date:	Fourth Inventor	
Date:	Fifth Inventor	
Date:	Sixth Inventor	
Date:	Seventh Inventor	
Date:	Eighth Inventor	
Date:	Ninth Inventor	
Date:	Tenth Inventor	

CROCKETT & CROCKETT 2014

RECORDED: 12/12/2017